Background Information/Previous Board Action: RFP# 2010-17 Fine Arts Supplies, Services, Equipment, Repair was awarded on December 16, 2020 and is due to expire on November 30, 2025.

RFP# 2510-12 Fine Arts Supplies, Services, Equipment, Repair was issued on September 20, 2025.  One thousand seventy-three (1073) vendors were notified of this proposal.  Responses were received from sixty-seven (67) vendors on October 22, 2025.  The term of this award be will from the date of award through November 30, 2026 with an option to auto-renewal for four (4) one-year extensions.